© 2014 TELEDYNE RELAYS                                     SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE Page 47
APPENDIX:  TELEDYNE RELAYS PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
172     Y     M4     -     26     /     S     Q
Relay Series
Ground Pin Option
(See Appendix)
Pad Option
(See Appendix)
Q = Solder-Coated Leads1
G = Gold-Plated Leads (RoHS Compliant)
R = RoHS Compliant Solder2
S = 0.187” Leads
No Suffi x = 0.75” Leads
Nominal Coil Voltage
(26 = 26.5 V)
Commercial Relays, (Except Surface Mount Relays)
S114     -     26     /     R
Relay Series
Q = Solder-Coated Leads1
(Surface Mount Relays are Solder-Coated by default)
R = RoHS Compliant Solder2
Nominal Coil Voltage
(26 = 26.5 V)
Commercial Surface Mount Relays
High Performance Relays
412DV     X     M     -     26     /     S     G
Relay Series Q = Solder-Coated Leads1
G = Gold-Plated Leads (RoHS Compliant)
R = RoHS Compliant Solder2
S = 0.187” Leads
W = 1.5” Leads
No Suffi x = 0.75” Leads
Nominal Coil Voltage
(26 = 26.5 V)
Ground Pin Option
(See Appendix)
Pad Option
(See Appendix)
General Note: Parts ordered without suffi x may be supplied with Solder-Coated or Gold-Plated leads.
1 Parts ordered with Solder-Coated leads will have (Sn60/Pb40)
2 Parts ordered with RoHS Solder-Coated leads will have (Sn99.3/Cu0.7)
J     114     Z     M4     -     26     P     L
Military (JAN) Designator
Relay Series
Ground Pin Option
(See Appendix)
Pad Option
(See Appendix)
P  = 0.187” Leads
W = 1.5” Leads
No Suffi x = 0.75” Leads
Screening and Reliability Level
(See Appendix for Screening Options)
Nominal Coil Voltage
(26 = 26.5 V)
Military Qualifi ed (JAN) Relays
werstiuk
Highlight
werstiuk
Typewritten Text
----------------------->